Peekskill City School District
A System Focused on Every Student; Every Day

At e Peak
of Excellence!

The Mission of the Peekskill City School District is to educate students in a caring, inspiring

environment characterized by a spirit of excellence and high expectations; prepare graduates to meet

———a R or exceed standards; graduate students who respect and appreciate cultural diversity; and prepare students
to pursue adult lives as contributing citizens of our local and global community.

Dr. David Fine, Administration Center, 1031 Elm Street ¢ Peekskill, NY 10566-3499
Superintendent of Schools (914) 737-3300, ext. 302 - FAX: (914) 737-3912
E-mail: dfine@peekskillcsd.org

Dear Parent/Guardian,

We are writing to inform you that the New York State English Language Arts and Mathematics
Assessments in grades 3-8 will be administered this spring. The specific dates for each exam are

listed below. If you have any questions please contact your child’s school directly.

Assessment Grade Levels Dates Make-Up Dates
ELA 3rd.gh Tuesday, March 28" — Friday, March 31°" —
Thursday, March 30™ Wednesday, April 5™
Mathematics 3rd.gh Tuesday, May 2" — Friday, May 5" —
Thursday, May 4" Wednesday, May 10™
Science 4™ and 8™ Only One day TBD between: Make-Ups will be
Performance Wednesday, May 24™ — administered within the
Test Friday, June 2" testing window
Science 4™ and 8™ Only Monday, June 5™ Tuesday, June 6" —
Written Test Wednesday, June 7"




